

# **NAGAR PANCHAYAT, MAIRWA (SIWAN)**

## **BILL OF QUANTITY**

**Name of Work:- Estimate for the Construction of drain with slab from the house of Guddu Marwadi to house of Guddu Sonar and construction of drain & slab from Vishal Mega Mart to house of Swaminath in ward 09 under npm**

<b>Sr.</b>	<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>Item of Work</b>	<b>Unit.</b>	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	BCD 2.28	Providng 100A B/W (1:4) with sone sand in Drain-all complete job.	M3	17.61	5017.90	88365.00
2	BCD 5.2.2	Providing RCC (1:1.5:3) in slab with pakur stone chips and sone sand excluding the cost of centering Shuttering & Steel-all complete job.	M3	21.22	4688.30	99485.00
3	BCD 5.22.7B	Providing labour and tools for cutting bending and binding of steel-all complete job.	KG	1500.00	92.60	138900.00
4	BCD 5.9.1	Providing centering & shuttering-all complete jobs.	M2	108.22	211.60	22899.00
5	BCD 13.12.1 13.26	Providing 15mm C.P. (1:3) in Drain wall all complete job.	M2	146.78	230.50	33833.00
6	RCD 8.4(V)	Providing and fixing of mandatory sign board all complete job.	EACH	1.00	3500.00	3500.00
7		<b>Carriage of Materials</b>			0	0.00
		(i) Cement	MT	12.40	379.12	4701.00
		(ii) Sone Sand	M3	16.81	2281.51	38352.00
		(iii) Pakur Stone Chips	M3	18.14	2990.40	54246.00
		(iv) Bricks	1000 Nos	7159.00	996.21	7132.00
		(v) Steel	MT	1.87	379.12	709.00

<b>Total Rs:</b>						492122.00
<b>Add 5.36 % GST</b>						26378.00
8		<b>Seigniorage Charge of Materials</b>				0.00
		(i) Brick	Per 1000	7159.00	485.20	3474.00
		(ii) Sone Sand	M3	16.81	25.08	422.00
		(iii) Pakur Stone Chips	M3	18.14	59.53	1080.00
					<b>Rs:</b>	<b>523476.00</b>